503124684 01/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3171292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAROSLAV HYNECEK	12/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ON SEMICONDUCTOR
Street Address:	5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD, MD A700
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14553822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)837-0651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4158370650

Email: vavalos@treyzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: G. VICTOR TREYZ Address Line 1: 870 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 984

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APT2014-0067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA AVALOS
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Avalos/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=APT2014-0067_Assignment#page1.tif source=APT2014-0067_Assignment#page2.tif source=APT2014-0067 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034645 FRAME: 0050** 503124684

ASSIGNMENT & AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jaroslav Hynecek of Allen, Texas do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCI), a limited liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Phoenix, State of Arizona, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in

IMAGE SENSOR PIXELS HAVING BUILT-IN VARIABLE GAIN FEEDBACK
AMPLIFIER CIRCUITRY

Attorney Docket No. APT2014-0067

described, illustrated, and claimed infor Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign, and transfer unto SCI, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the inventions and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize SCI to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the

Page 1 of 3

application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation, or reissue, to SCI, for the sole use and behalf of SCI, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to SCI.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to SCI, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in SCI, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with SCI, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance.

Jaroslav Hynecek

State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
	Tana Her I. Hz Notam, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Slav Huncek Name(s) of Signer(s)
On 12/19/2014 before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	slaw Hynecek
,	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
JANA L. HERLITZ	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Commission # 1951475	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - California ≥ Santa Clara County	
My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2015	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	pust della
	Cimpatures / MMM/N/MM
	Signature: / W///X/J// W///
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document	optional ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer	optional ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document	optional ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	optional ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	optional ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	optional ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying bn the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): HUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying bn the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): HUMBPRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying bn the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): HUMBPRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER humb here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Signature of Notary Public Notary Public RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Trustee	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying bn the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): HUMBPRINT Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Humb here Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact Trustee
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rer Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Figures Partner — Limited — General Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Guardian or Conservator

© 2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)

RECORDED: 01/06/2015

Item #5907